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Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether some agricultural projects have been sanctioned for various States including Jharkhand and Bihar during the last three years;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise;

(c) the names of the States where agricultural projects are likely to be started during the current year; and

(d) the present position of each project?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI HUKUMDEO NARAYAN YADAV)

(a) to (d): The State-wise details of major Schemes under implementation in various States including Jharkhand and Bihar for the development of Agriculture by the Department of Agriculture and Cooperation are given at Annexure-I.

Macro Management Scheme, on farm water management, technology mission for horticulture development in the North-Eastern States, construction of rural godowns, establishment of agri-business centres and agriclinics are the major new Schemes which have been taken up in the last three years.

Annexure-I

The State-wise details of major Schemes under implementation in various States including Jharkhand and Bihar.

Sl. No. Name of the Scheme    Name of the State

1. Macro Management Scheme    All States

2. Technology Mission on Cotton   Andhra Pradesh, Gujarat, Haryana, Karnataka,
       Madhya Pradesh, Maharashtra, Orissa, Punjab,
       Rajasthan, Tamil Nadu, Tripura, Uttar Pradesh, West Bengal.

3. On−Farm Water Management   Arunachal Pradesh, Assam, Bihar, Jharkhand, Chhattisgarh,
       Manipur, Mizoram, Orissa, Uttar Pradesh, West Bengal.

4. Oilseed Production Programme   All States

5. National Pulses Development Project All States

6. Oil Palm Development Programme   Andhra Pradesh, Gujarat, Goa, Karnataka, Kerala,
       Orissa, Tamil Nadu, Assam, Tripura

7. Accelerated Maize Development Programme All States except Goa and Kerala

8. Technology Mission for Horticulture   Arunachal Pradesh, Assam, Nagaland, Tripura,


 Development in North-Eastern States   Manipur, Meghalaya, Mizoram, Sikkim
 including Sikkim.

9. Construction of Rural Godowns   All States

10. Establishment of Agri-Business and Agri-clinics All States

11. National Horticulture Board   Andhra Pradesh, Assam, Bihar, Chhattisgarh, Gujarat,
       Haryana, Himachal Pradesh, Jharkhand, Karanataka, Kerala, Madhya Pradesh, Maharashtra, Nagaland, Orissa, Punjab, Rajasthan, Tamil Nadu, Tripura, Uttar Pradesh, Uttaranchal, West Bengal.
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